

UXBRIDGE TOWNSHIP BOARD & COMMITTEE APPOINTMENTS 2023-2026

The Council of the Township of Uxbridge invites applications from members of the public who are qualified electors of the Township of Uxbridge who wish to have their names considered for a four-year appointment (term of Council – expiring November 2026) to the Uxbridge Downtown Revitalization Advisory Committee (see detailed description below). The Committee has reviewed their current membership and identified that priority will be given to individuals who are either a youth representative (over the age of 18), or work in a role with youth. Any person interested in offering their services and would accept an appointment (including present members with expired terms), are invited to submit a Volunteer-Committee Member Application Form available on the Township's website https://www.uxbridge.ca/en/yourlocal-government/boards-committees-and-initiatives.aspx along with a letter of interest outlining relevant qualifications and experience to the undersigned by Friday, April 26, 2024.

Any questions regarding this appointment may be directed to the Deputy Clerk.

Emily Elliott, Deputy Clerk

Telephone: 905-852-9181

Fax: 905-852-9674

e-mail: eelliott@uxbridge.ca P.O. Box 190, 51 Toronto Street South, Uxbridge, ON L9P 1T1

Uxbridge Downtown Revitalization Advisory Committee

This Committee provides advice and a community perspective on how to achieve the Downtown Vision as it relates to the Downtown Revitalization Strategic Plan and Action Plan. The Committee will seek opportunities that further the implementation of the 2022 Downtown Revitalization Strategic Plan & Action Plan, and the 2022 Downtown Uxbridge Public Consultation and Visualization Report.

The Uxbridge Downtown Revitalization is comprised of four to ten (4-10) voting community members and several non-voting Township, Regional, and Provincial representatives.

The Township of Uxbridge is an Equal Opportunity Employer that is dedicated to an inclusive, barrier-free recruitment and selection process. The Township is committed to diversity, equity, and inclusion within its community and organization, and welcomes and encourages applications from Indigenous Peoples, people of colour, women, persons who live with disabilities, people from 2SLGBTQI+ communities, and people from diverse communities. When requested, the Township of Uxbridge will accommodate applicants throughout the recruitment and selection and/or assessment process, pursuant to the Ontario Human Rights Code. These commitments also apply to our Board and Committee recruitment and selection processes. Personal information is collected in accordance with the *Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act*.